
   
 
 
 

Workshop on Geodata and Economics  
  

Braunschweig, May 17-18, 2018 

Conference Venue: TU Braunschweig, Haus der Wissenschaft 

 

 

P R E L I M I N A R Y  P R O G R A M M E      T h u r s d a y ,  M a y  1 7 ,  2 0 1 8  
 

09:50 – 10:00 Welcome Address  

10:00 – 11:30 Session 1 – Methods & Inference Using Geospatial Data  

11:30 – 11:45 Coffee Break  

11:45 – 13:15 Session 2 – Administrative Border Reforms 

13:15 – 14:00 Lunch 

14:00 – 15:30 Session 3 - Deforestation 

15:30 – 15:45 Coffee Break  

15:45 – 17:15 Session 4 – Locating Economic Activity in Developing Countries 

17:15 – 17:45 Wine and Beer Break  

17:45 – 19:15 Session 5 – Trade Costs & Infrastructure 

20:00 Come Together and Dinner 
 
 
 
 

 

P R E L I M I N A R Y  P R O G R A M M E          F r i d a y ,  M a y  1 8 ,  2 0 1 8  
 

09:00 – 10:30 Session 6 – Ethnicity & Development 

10:30 – 10:45 Coffee Break  

10:45 – 12:15 Session 7 – Natural Disasters & Weather 

12:15 – 12:30 Coffee Break  

12:30 – 13:45  Keynote  

13:45 – 14:30 Lunch 

14:30 – 16:00 Session 8 – Health & Development 

16:00 Close of Conference 

  

 
Organizers: 
 
Christian Lessmann (c.lessmann@tu-braunschweig.de) 
Sebastian Blesse (Sebastian.Blesse@zew.de) 
  

mailto:c.lessmann@tu-braunschweig.de
mailto:Sebastian.Blesse@zew.de


   
 
 

T h u r s d a y ,  M a y  1 7 ,  2 0 1 8  
 

09:50 – 10:00 Welcome Address  

10:00 – 11:30  
Session 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Methods & Inference Using Geospatial Data 

Inference with Arbitrary Clustering 

Fabrizio Colella, Rafael Lalive, Seyhun Orcan Sakalli and Mathias Thoenig 

 

Top Lights 

Richard Bluhm and Melanie Krause 

 

11:30 – 11:45 Coffee Break 

11:45 – 13:15  
Session 2 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 

Administrative Border Reforms 

Local Border Reforms and Economic Activity 

Peter H. Egger, Marko Koethenbuerger and Gabriel Loumeau 

 

Subnational Border Changes and Economic Development in Africa 

Thushyanthan Baskaran and Sebastian Blesse  

 

13:15 – 14:00 Lunch 

14:00 – 15:30  
Session 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Deforestation 

Community-driven Deforestation? Experimental Evidence from a Rural 
Development Program in West Africa 

Simon Heß, Dany Jaimovich and Matthias Schündeln 

 

Protection and Profit: Spill-over Effects of Governmental and Marked-based 
Forest Policies 

Julika Herzberg  

 

15:30 – 15:45 Coffee Break  

15:45 – 17:15  
Session 4 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Locating Economic Activity in Developing Countries 

In Search of a Spatial Equilibrium in the Developing World 

Douglas Gollin, Martina Kirchberger and David Lagakos 

 

Spatial Diffusion of Economic Shocks in Networks 

Ashani Amarasinghe, Roland Hodler, Paul A. Raschky and Yves Zenou 



   
 

 

 
 

17:15 – 17:45 Wine and Beer Break 

17:45 – 19:15  
Session 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Trade Costs & Infrastructure 

International Trade, Geographic Heterogeneity and Interregional Inequality  

Georg Hirte, Christian Lessmann and André Seidel  

 

Impact of Road Infrastructure Network Improvements on Household Spending 

Nina Pkhikidze  

 

20:00 Come Together and Dinner 
  

 

F r i d a y ,  M a y  1 8 ,  2 0 1 8  
 

09:00 – 10:30  
Session 6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Ethnicity & Development 

Clashes over Culture or Cattle? - Mixed Settlement and Ethno-Economic Conflict in 
Africa 

Ulrich Eberle, Dominic Rohner and Mathias Thoenig 

 

Colonial Indirect Rule and Pre-colonial Ethnic Institutions: Evidence from British 
India 

Arash Naghavi and Shujaat Farooq 

 

10:30 – 10:45 Coffee Break  

10:45 – 12:15  
Session 7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Natural Disasters & Weather 

The Local Economic Impact of Natural Disasters 

Gabriel Felbermayr, Jasmin Gröschl, Mark Sanders, Vincent Schippers and Thomas 
Steinwachs  

 

Weather and Crime in South Africa 

Anna Bruederle, Jörg Peters and Gareth Roberts 

 

 
 



   
 

 
 
  

12:15 – 12:30 Coffee Break  

 
12:30 – 13:45 
Keynote 
 
 

 

Landmines and Spatial Development 

Stelios Michalopoulos 

 

13:45 – 14:30 Lunch 

 
 
14:30 – 16:00  
Session 8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Health & Development 

Growth is Good for Health - in Democracies 

Andreas Kammerlander and Günther G. Schulze 

 

Ebola, Resistance and State Legitimacy 

Matthias Flückiger, Markus Ludwig and Ali Sina Önder 

16:00 Close of Conference 

  



   
 
 
F u r t h e r  i n f o r m a t i o n  

The workshop takes place at Haus der Wissenschaften seminar room “Weitblick” (Pockelsstrasse 11, 5th 
floor). The following map gives detailed instructions on the location of the venue and transport options. 

 
 

We allocated 45 Minutes to each paper: 30 Minutes presentation, 5 Minutes discussion, and 15 
Minutes general discussion. We ask all presenters to prepare a discussion of the other paper within 
their session. 

  



   
 
 

L i s t  o f  p a r t i c i p a n t s  

Name Institution Contact 
Achten Sandra  TU Braunschweig s.achten@tu-braunschweig.de 
Andre Seidel University Bergen Andre.Seidel@uib.no 
Andreas Kammerlander University Freiburg andreas.kammerlander@vwl.uni-freiburg.de 
Anna Bruederle University St. Gallen mirjamanna.bruederle@unisg.ch 

Arash Naghavi University Wuppertal arashnaghavi@yahoo.com 

Arne Steinkraus TU Braunschweig a.steinkraus@tu-braunschweig.de 
Christian Leßmann TU Braunschweig c.lessmann@tu-braunschweig.de 
Dany Jaimovich University Frankfurt jaimovich@econ.uni-frankfurt.de 
Fabrizio Colella University Lausanne fabrizio.colella@unil.ch 
Gabriel Loumeau ETH Zürich loumeau@kof.ethz.ch 
Gerda Asmus University Heidelberg gerda.asmus@awi.uni-heidelberg.de 
Julika Herzberg RWTH Aachen julika.herzberg@rwth-aachen.de 

Kerstin Unfried University Goettingen kerstin.unfried@uni-goettingen.de 
Määttä Ilari  TU Braunschweig i.maeaettae@tu-braunschweig.de 
Markus Ludwig University Bayreuth Markus.Ludwig@uni-bayreuth.de 

Martin Hoffstadt University Hannover hoffstadt@mak.uni-hannover.de 
Martina Kirchberger Trinity College Dublin kirchbem@tcd.ie 
Melanie Krause University Hamburg melanie.krause@uni-hamburg.de 

Michael Berlemann HSU Hamburg berlem@hsu-hh.de 
Nina Pkhikidze University Bonn nina.pkh@uni-bonn.de 

Paul Schaudt  University Hannover schaudt@glad.uni-hannover.de 
Richard Bluhm  University Hannover bluhm@mak.uni-hannover.de 
Roland Hodler University St. Gallen roland.hodler@unisg.ch 
Sebastian Blesse ZEW Mannheim Sebastian.blesse@zew.de 
Seyhun Sakalli University of Lausanne Seyhunorcan.Sakalli@unil.ch 
Simon Heß University Frankfurt hess@econ.uni-frankfurt.de 

Stelios Michalopoulos Brown University stylianos_michalopoulos@brown.edu 
Tobias Korn University Hannover korn@mak.uni-hannover.de 
Ulrich Eberle University of Lausanne ulrich.eberle@unil.ch 

Vincent Schippers Utrecht University V.G.Schippers@uu.nl 
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